

Town of Allenstown Planning Board 16 School Street Allenstown, NH 03275 603-485-4276 ext. 5 planning@allenstownnh.gov

Public Hearing Notice Town of Allenstown Planning Board

In accordance with RSA 675:6 and RSA 675:7, notice is hereby given to all residents of the Town of Allenstown, the public, and interested individuals that a series of public hearings will be held by the Allenstown Planning Board on <u>April 6, 2016</u>, at a meeting beginning at 6:30 PM at the Allenstown Town Hall, 16 School Street, Allenstown, NH. The following public hearings are scheduled for the 2016 Allenstown Master Plan:

- 1. Public hearing to adopt an "Allenstown Tomorrow" Chapter of the 2016 Allenstown Master Plan.
- 2. Public hearing to adopt an "Allenstown Today" Chapter of the 2016 Allenstown Master Plan.
- 3. Public hearing to adopt an "Existing and Future Land Use" Chapter of the 2016 Allenstown Master Plan.
- 4. Public hearing to adopt a "Transportation" Chapter of the 2016 Allenstown Master Plan.
- 5. Public hearing to adopt a "Housing" Chapter of the 2016 Allenstown Master Plan.
- 6. Public hearing to adopt an "Economics" Chapter of the 2016 Allenstown Master Plan.
- 7. Public hearing to adopt an "Energy" Chapter of the 2016 Allenstown Master Plan.
- 8. Public hearing to adopt a "Natural Features" Chapter of the 2016 Allenstown Master Plan.

The agenda for the meeting will be posted per RSA 91-A:2. Refer to the agenda for a listing of other items before the Board, including applications and public hearings that were continued from previous meetings which may be heard prior to the above public hearings.

Copies of the proposed chapters and their associated maps can be viewed at Allenstown Town Hall, 16 School Street, during normal **business hours**: **Monday 7:30 AM to 6:15 PM**; **Tuesday through Thursday 7:30 AM to 5:15 PM**. Material is also available online at http://www.allenstownnh.gov/planning-board. Phone 485-4276.